HIIT 40 MAREEBA

REGISTRATION FORM

Cameron Lewis

NAME:	Fitness Instructor/Personal Trainer
EMAIL:	Mobile: 0429 200 662
MOBILE NO:	

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, _______, am participating in private or group HIIT 40 classes taught by Cameron Lewis and his associated, qualified trainers. I recognize that HIIT 40 classes and any fitness programs may involve strenuous physical activity including, but not limited to, cardiovascular conditioning and interval training, muscle strength and endurance training, and other various fitness activities.

I understand that it is my responsibility to consult with a physician prior to and regarding my participation in the HIIT 40 classes. I represent and warrant that I am in good physical condition and do not suffer from any known disability or medical condition which would prevent or limit my participation in this exercise program; or that will be detrimental to my health if I participate in this activity.

I, my heirs or legal representatives fully understand that I may injure myself as a result of my enrolment and subsequent participant in HIIT 40 classes and I, my heirs or legal representatives forever release Cameron Lewis and its agents from any claims, demands, and causes of action as a result of my voluntary participation and enrolment; and from any liability (including liability for their negligence and the negligence of others) now or in the future for conditions that I may obtain.

I am fully aware and I agree to assume full responsibility for any risks, injuries or damages, known or unknown, which I might incur as a result of participating in the classes.

In the event of any emergency, I authorize medical attention from any licensed hospital, physician and/or medical personnel any treatment deemed necessary for my immediate care and agree that I will be responsible for payment of any and all medical services rendered.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS (applicable after the initial 7-day free trial)

1. Direct Debit Membership Minimum Term:

New memberships attract a minimum term of 12 weeks from the commencement of paid classes. Memberships cannot be cancelled during this minimum term unless it is transferred to a non-member or in the case of Permanent Disability as outlined in these terms and conditions. Membership may be cancelled at any time after the 12 week minimum term provided you contact Cameron Lewis in writing with reasonable notice (at least 7 days) prior to the date of intended cancellation.

2. Membership Suspension:

You may suspend your Membership for a minimum of 1 week at a time so long as the total time suspended within twelve months (1 year) does not exceed 4 weeks (1 month). In order to suspend, you must contact Cameron Lewis in writing with reasonable notice (at least 7 days) prior to the date of suspension. Any time spent on suspension during the minimum term will be added onto the minimum term so that the minimum term will include 12 weeks of paid membership.

3. Permanent Disability:

Upon providing written advice of permanent disability or serious illness, along with a letter from a medical practitioner detailing the disability or illness, HIIT 40 Mareeba may agree to cancel the membership.

4. Temporary Disability or Illness:

Upon providing written advice of temporary disability or illness, along with a letter from a medical practitioner detailing the disability or illness, HIIT 40 Mareeba may agree to suspend the membership until you are fit to resume classes. Any suspension due to a temporary disability or illness will not count towards your maximum 4 weeks allowable suspension under clause 2 of these terms and conditions.

Transfer of Membership by a Member:

Transfer of Membership will only be permitted from a member to a non-member and will incur a Transfer Fee of \$55.

Damages to the Studio:

Any member who wilfully, or, through their negligence damages the Studio or its property will pay for damages caused by themselves, their guests and their children.

Safety, Maintenance & Service Demand:

The Studio may from time to time or as reasonably necessary:

VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ABOVE.

- Close off any part of the premises or isolate any piece of equipment for maintenance or safety reasons
- Change the hours of opening and closing or alter class timetables in accordance with demand

Breach of Terms and Conditions:

Any breach of these terms and conditions will result in a warning and any further breach will result in a second warning and your membership may be suspended or terminated. A proven serious breach of the general conditions of entry may result in immediate termination of your membership without warning.

GNATURE OF PARTICIPANT; or
GNATURE OF PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF PARTICIPANT (if participant is under 18 years of age)
ATE

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I